# OP \$40.00 1596925

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM387441

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/06/2016	Company: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENTRAL FLORIDA PRESS, LLC
Street Address:	4506 L B MCLEOD ROAD
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32811
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1596925	CENTRAL FLORIDA PRESS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6174220200

Email: amb@bostonbusinesslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia M. Bigos

Address Line 1: 155 Federal Street

Address Line 2: Hackett Feinberg P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia M. Bigos
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia M. Bigos/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900367471 REEL: 005811 FRAME: 0677

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of June \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016, by Bank of America, N.A., as lender (the "Lender") in favor of Central Florida Press, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 8, 2013 by and among the Grantors party thereto and the Lender (the "Security Agreement"), the Company granted to the Lender a security interest in and lien on all of its Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, a pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, granted by Company to the Lender, was filed with the Assignment Division at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2013 at Reel 005127, Frame 0174; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the all of the Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and first priority lien on the Collateral, and Lender hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including, without limitation, each of the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Lender understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Company with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

AM 58079246.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005811 FRAME: 0678

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Lender has executed this Release of Security Interest, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as lender

By:

Name: Donald J. McQueen Title: Senior Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

# to

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CENTRAL FLORIDA	1596925	5/15/1990
PRESS	•	

AM 58079246.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005811 FRAME: 0680

**RECORDED: 06/10/2016**